Sula, MT (59871)

1:37 PM MDT on August 29, 2015 (GMT -0600)
RAWS | | Change Station
CLOSE
Current Station
Personal Weather Station
Location: Sula, MT
Elevation: 4569 ft
Nearby Weather Stations

Elev 4569 ft 45.82 °N, 113.95 °W | Updated 1 hour ago

Clear
Clear
82.0 °F
Feels Like 82.0 °F
N
8.0
Wind Variable Wind from SSE
Gusts 14.0 mph

Today
High -- | Low -- °F
--% Chance of Precip.
Yesterday
High -- | Low -- °F
Precip. -- in
6:52 AM 8:19 PM
Full, 100% visible
Pressure 29.80 in
Visibility 10.0 miles
Clouds Clear
Dew Point 41.0 °F
Humidity 23%
Rainfall in
Snow Depth Not available.
UV 9 out of 12
Pollen 8.40 out of 12
Air Quality Not available.
Flu Activity Not available.
METAR KBTM 291853Z AUTO 19019G28KT 10SM CLR 27/03 A2999 RMK AO2 PK WND 18028/1850 SLP091 T02670033
Pressure 29.80 in
Visibility 10.0 miles
Clouds Clear
Dew Point 41.0 °F
Humidity 23%
Rainfall in
Snow Depth Not available.
UV 9 out of 12
Pollen 8.40 out of 12
Air Quality Not available.
Flu Activity Not available.
METAR KBTM 291853Z AUTO 19019G28KT 10SM CLR 27/03 A2999 RMK AO2 PK WND 18028/1850 SLP091 T02670033

10-Day Weather Forecast

×

Almanac

Astronomy

Aug. 29, 2015 Rise Set
Actual Time
Civil Twilight
Nautical Twilight
Astronomical Twilight
Moon
Length of Visible Light
Length of Day
Tomorrow will be .
, % of the Moon is Illuminated

Today's Extremes

State Highs State Lows

Community

WunderPhotos

Upload Photos

1,850,782 photos uploaded!

WunderBlogs® & News

Nearby

Air Quality

  Air Quality AQ Index Pollutant
Not available.

Snow Depth

Station Depth Elevation

Earthquake Activity

City Distance Mag. Time & Date
Minimum magnitude displayed is 2.5.

Coastal Water Temperatures

Place Temperature

Stations

Nearby Weather Stations

Station Location Temp. Windchill Dew Point Humidity Wind Precip. Elev Updated Type
                   
Air Quality Alert
Statement as of 8:15 AM MDT on August 28, 2015

The Montana department of environmental quality has issued an air
quality alert for Deer Lodge, Granite, Flathead, Lake, Lincoln,
Powell, Mineral, Missoula, Ravalli, Sanders, and Silver Bow in
effect *until further notice*.

An air quality alert means that particulates have been trending
upwards and that an exceedance of the 24 hour National ambient air
quality Standard (naaqs) has occurred or may occur in the near
future.

Particulate levels from local and regional wildfires are unhealthy
to very unhealthy across all of western Montana.

When air quality levels are very unhealthy... the Montana
department of health and human services recommends that people
with respiratory or heart disease, the elderly and children should
avoid any outdoor activity. Everyone else should avoid prolonged
exertion.

When air quality levels are unhealthy... the Montana department of
health and human services recommends that people with respiratory or
heart disease, the elderly and children should avoid prolonged
exertion. Everyone else should limit prolonged exertion.

For more information... visit the Montana department of environmental
quality at http://www.Todaysair.Mt.Gov.


815 am MDT Fri Aug 28 2015

The Montana department of environmental quality has issued an air
quality alert for Deer Lodge, Granite, Flathead, Lake, Lincoln,
Powell, Mineral, Missoula, Ravalli, Sanders, and Silver Bow in
effect *until further notice*.

An air quality alert means that particulates have been trending
upwards and that an exceedance of the 24 hour National ambient air
quality Standard (naaqs) has occurred or may occur in the near
future.

Particulate levels from local and regional wildfires are unhealthy
to very unhealthy across all of western Montana.

When air quality levels are very unhealthy... the Montana
department of health and human services recommends that people
with respiratory or heart disease, the elderly and children should
avoid any outdoor activity. Everyone else should avoid prolonged
exertion.

When air quality levels are unhealthy... the Montana department of
health and human services recommends that people with respiratory or
heart disease, the elderly and children should avoid prolonged
exertion. Everyone else should limit prolonged exertion.

For more information... visit the Montana department of environmental
quality at http://www.Todaysair.Mt.Gov.



Fire Weather Warning
Statement as of 12:58 PM MDT on August 29, 2015

... Red flag warning remains in effect until midnight MDT tonight
for gusty winds and low humidities across the Flathead/Glacier
park... salish and Kootenai reservation... east Lolo... Bitterroot...

A red flag warning remains in effect until midnight MDT tonight.

* Winds: south to southwest increasing to 25 to 35 mph with higher
gusts this afternoon. Ridgetops and any exposed elevations will
see gusts up to 45 mph. Winds will shift to the west and
northwest during the evening and decrease.

* Minimum humidities: 10 to 15 percent is expected. Humidity
recovery this evening will be good.

* Thunderstorms: isolated mainly dry thunderstorms.